CITY OF ROCHESTER
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Residential
New Dwelling Unit with service $150 + S$75 per each additional unit
Renovation / Addition:
Less than or equal to 200 square feet $70
Greater than 200 square feet $100
Commercial
New Construction or Alteration/Renovation:
Less than or equal to 1500 square feet $125
1501 — 5000 square feet $250
Greater than 5000 square feet $250 + .05 per square feet over 5000

* Fees listed above do not include service installation *

Alarm System S70
A/C or Heat Pump S70
Elevator / Escalator S70
Exterior Lights S70
Fuel Dispensing Unit $70

New Service Install or Upgrade less than or equal to 200 amps each $70 + $35 each addt’l| meter

New Service Install or Upgrade greater than 200 amps each $110 + $35 each addt’l meter
Other $70

Pole Lights $70 + $10 per pole

Pool / Hot Tub Wiring $70

Reinspection Fee S50

Safety Inspection (5 meters or fewer) S70

Safety Inspection (more than 5 meters) S70 + S10 per meter over 5
Service Upgrade S70

Signs S70

Temporary Service Installation S70

If you have any questions, please contact the Permit Office at (585) 428-6526



